## **SPSO** decision report



Case:201500999, Aberdeenshire CouncilSector:local governmentSubject:unauthorised developments: enforcement action/stop and discontinuation noticesOutcome:not duly made or withdrawn, no recommendations

## Summary

Mrs C complained to the council that the conditions of a planning application had not been fulfilled. She remained unhappy at the conclusion of the complaints procedure and brought her complaints to us. We thought that it may have been possible to resolve the matter but our attempts did not result in this. Mrs C then did not respond to our efforts to contact her, and we decided that we would not consider the matter further.